

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION (C)No.291 of 2013

GU DA SITA S ESHA SAILAJA

.....PETITIONE

VERSUS

SRI GU DA ANANTHA RAJIV KAUSHIK

.....RESPOND

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent informs us that M.P.No.A-349/12, titled as Shri Guda Anantha Rajiv Kaushik vs. Mrs.Guda Sita S esha Sailaja, pending before the Family Court at Thane, Maharashtra has since been dismissed, and as such the instant petition has been rendered infructuous.

The transfer petition is accordingly disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

.....J  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J  
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 29, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SATISH KUMAR YADAV  
Date: 2016.08.02  
10:39:37 TLT  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).291/2013

GUDA SITA SESA SAILAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI GUDA ANANTHA RAJIV KAUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Swati Guha Mazumdar, Adv.  
For Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Soumi Kundu, Adv.  
For Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of as having been  
rendered infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)